11/01/02 FRI	16:11 FAX GEOR	GE L. COBER & CO.		0004
	The ride Denor		<b>38</b> 0	uge 1 of 2
	Division of	tment of State Corporations ress System		
	Electronic Fili	ng Cover Sheet		e a ser se
<del>, .</del>	Note: Please print this page and use number (shown below) on the top and		e document.	
-	(((H02000)	190434 9)))	ANN ZO KUZ	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/REI page. Doing so will gene	OAD button on your bro rate another cover sheet.		
- · .	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : {850}205-(	383		n Carla S. S. S. Santa Santa
	From: Account Name : GEORGE L. Account Number : Ižosoodoo: Phone : (954)726-8 Fax Number : (954)726-0	866	2.	
		-HAZ-3	<u>LIAZ</u>	
	LIMITED LIABI	LITY COMPAN	NY ag	
	SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICA	AL FISH & SEA LIF		CF STALE
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	1 0 01 \$130.00		

Dr. 50 Dr 11 15 Dr 9/3/02

Department of State 11/4/2002 8:28 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

November 4, 2002

ž.

GEORGE L. GOBER & COMPANY, INC.

SUBJECT: SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL FISE & SEA LIFE, L.L.C. REF: W02000031492

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the  $\bigcirc$  document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Article II must state the principal office and mailing address of the company.

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: 802000190434 Letter Number: 502A00060150

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

02 HOV

ا ت

ထ္

īΩ

m

02 NGA - M

1 :8 H

TECH OF CORPORE

H020001404349

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I-NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be: SOUTH FLORIDA TROPICAL FISH & SEA LIFE, LL.C.

### **ARTICLE II-ADDRESS**

The principal office and mailing address shall be 7809 W. Commercial Blvd., Tamarac, Florida 33351, but it shall have the power and authority to establish offices and business locations at any other place or places as the member(s) may designate.

# ARTICLE III-REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

Robert E. Schnell 7809 W. Commercial Blvd. Tamarac, Florida 33351

Having been named registered agent and to accepting service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.



# ARTICLE IV-MANAGEMENT

We reserve the right to designate a manager at a future date. Authority to contract and bind the limited liability company is given to a board, with members being able to execute contracts only with the approval of the board.

## ARTICLE V-EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date shall be the date of filing these Articles of Organization.



Robert E. Schnell

In accordance with section 608.40893, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

# 02 000 190 4

ထ္